OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE:...:KAMRUP (M):...:GUWAHATI

Present: Smti. Indira Barman, District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

> ORDER Date: 11.04.2023

Sri Nur Jamal Haque, Ld. Civil & Assistant Sessions Judge No.1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, is hereby granted Casual Leave for 3 (three) days, as on 18.04.2023, 24.04.2023, 25.04.2023 and restricted holiday on 19.04.2023 on account of Lailatur Qadar, along with permission to leave headquarters w.e.f., the morning of 15.04.2023 till the evening of 25.04.2023 (15.04.2023 to 17.03.2023 which being holidays on account of Bohag Bihu and 20.04.2023 to 23.04.2023 which being holidays on account of Tithi of Damodar Dev, Sati Sadhani Divas and Id-U'l Fitr, respectively), as prayed for.

Further, Smti. Achma Rahman, Ld. Civil & Assistant Sessions Judge No.2, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, will remain in charge of the Court and Office of the Ld. Civil & Assistant Sessions Judge No.1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, for the abovementioned days.

Inform all the concerned.

Sd/-(Smti. Indira Barman) District and Sessions Judge Kamrup (M), Guwahati

Memo No: DJK/Esstt./ 4707 - 14 /E, dtd. 11.4.23

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Sri Nur Jamal Haque, Civil & Assistant Sessions Judge No.1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 2. Smti. Achma Rahman, Ld. Civil & Assistant Sessions Judge No.2, Kamrup (M), Guwahati
- 3. The Court Manager, Kamrup(M) District Judiciary;
- 4. The Systems Officer, Kamrup(M) District Judiciary; Copy forwarded for information and further directed to upload the same at the official website;
 - 5. The Head Assistant cum CAO(i/c) of the office of the undersigned;
 - 6. The Sheristadar, Office of the Civil & Assistant Sessions Judge No.1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati:
 - 7. The Sheristadar, Office of the Civil & Assistant Sessions Judge No.2, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
 - 8. Office file.

District and Sessions Judge Kamrup (M), Guwahati District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (Metro), Guwahat